

BOLINGBROOK ARTS COUNCIL

bolingbrookartscouncil.org

Call for Artists to Exhibit at the Hidden Oaks Nature Center, Bolingbrook, IL

Title - The Natural World Art Exhibition

Theme: Natural Wonders (artwork that depicts or is inspired by nature)

Work Media: Oil, Acrylic, Water Color, Mixed Media (No photography, CG, or Al generated Artwork)

Work Size: Any piece with width larger than 36" or height larger than 60" inches will not be considered.

Sample Requirement: Please submit 5-10 images of your work in jpg or png format with image set to 300 dpi resolution and approximately 4"x6" image size suitable for promotional materials, and provide a link to social media or other online gallery where your artwork is showcased.

Entry Due Date: Please submit your artwork images to bbartscouncil.fineart@gmail.com by November 1, 2023. In your email, please include the following: name, address, phone, email address, website/social media pages, and art medium.

Exhibit Duration: Dec 1, 2023 - Jan 26, 2024

Selection Process: Bolingbrook Art Council's Fine Art committee will review all the submissions for The Natural World Art Exhibition. Artists not selected for this show will be considered for "Art in the Windows exhibition" in Promenade Bolingbrook.

Notification to Artists: Selected artists will be informed by Nov 15 through email. They will receive all the information about set up and pickup of their work.

The Natural World Art Exhibit Reception:

- Friday, December 1
- 6-8 p.m.
- Hidden Oaks Nature Center, 419 Trout Farm Rd, Bolingbrook, IL 60440
- Free!
- All Ages.
- Registration not required.

Publicity: This exhibition will be publicized by Will County Forest Preserve and

Bolingbrook Arts

Council

Sales: There is no limit on sales. All sales must be done directly by artists.

Contact: bbartscouncil.fineart@gmail.com